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LIFE SPAN OF BUSES AND CARS


2415.    SHRI DEVUSINH JESINGHBHAI CHAUHAN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h

be pleased to state:


(a)     whether the Government has received any representation/request to increase the life span

of buses and cars from 8 years to 12 years which are Bharat Stage-IV and above; and


(b)     if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) No such representation has been received.

******

